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Women's Services National Survey

Survey Results

Performed by Spry Strategies

The Women's Services National Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile Interviews
from June 3- June 8 among a random sample of 3000 likely and newly registered voters.
The survey has a margin of error of +/- 1.8 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.
Interviews were geographically dispersed across the county to reflect the nation's
electorate.



Q1: Voter Screen
Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?
Sample Size: 3,000

® ves
Value Frequency Percent
Yes 3,000 100%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q2: Voter Likelihood

When thinking ahead to the 2022 Midterm primary elections- how likely are you to vote?

Sample Size: 3,000

Value
Extremely likely
Somewhat likely

Total
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Extremely likely @ Somewhat likely

Frequency
2,797
203

3,000

Percent

93.24%

6.76%

100%
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Q3: Trump Approval

When thinking back to the cumulative 4 year tenure- do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald
Trump did as President of the United States?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 1,316 43.87%
Somewhat approve 271 9.02%
Somewhat disapprove 137 4.57%
Strongly disapprove 1,276 42.54%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q4: Biden Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

0%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve

Value

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Total
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60%

Frequency
1,032

542

173

1,253

3,000

80% 100%

Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove

Percent

34.39%

18.08%

5.78%

41.76%

100%
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Q5: House Majority
How would you rate the job that the Democratic House Majority is doing?
Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure or No opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
@ Unsure or No opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 728 24.26%
Somewhat approve 698 23.26%
Somewhat disapprove 204 6.8%
Strongly disapprove 1,331 44 36%
Unsure or No opinion 39 1.32%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q6: Senate Majority
How would you rate the job that the Democratic Senate Majority is doing?
Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure or No opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly approve ® Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove @ Strongly disapprove
@ Unsure or No opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly approve 581 19.38%
Somewhat approve 731 24.37%
Somewhat disapprove 296 9.85%
Strongly disapprove 1,329 44.31%
Unsure or No opinion 63 2.09%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q7: Issue

Which of the following issues deserves the most attention by Congress?

Sample Size: 3,000

Racial reconciliation
Corporate influence on po...
Crime and Public Safety
Election reform

Homelessness, Mental llin...

1

Civil liberties
Immigration and border se...
Education

Environment

0% 20% 40%

® Racialreconciliation @ Corporate influence on po...
Homelessness, Mental llin...

Value

Racial reconciliation

Corporate influence on politics

Crime and Public Safety

Election reform

Homelessness, Mental lliness, and Addiction
Civil liberties

Immigration and border security

Education

Environment

Total
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60% 80% 100%

Crime and Public Safety @ Electionreform
Civil liberties ® Immigrationand border se.. @ Education @ Environment

Frequency Percent
324 10.8%
352 11.73%
460 15.33%
584 19.45%
210 7.01%
155 5.17%
611 20.35%
111 3.69%
194 6.45%
3,000 100%
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Q8: Equality Act
The Equality Act is a bill in Congress that if passed, would amend the Civil Rights Act to prohibit

discrimination on the basis of sexual orientation and gender identity in employment, housing, public

accommodations, public education, federal funding, credit and the jury system. Do you approve or
disapprove of the passage of the Equality Act?
Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Somewhat Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

® strongly Approve ® Somewhat Approve Somewhat Disapprove @ Strongly Disapprove
@ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 1,232 41.07%
Somewhat Approve 478 15.92%
Somewhat Disapprove 323 10.75%
Strongly Disapprove 702 23.41%
Unsure or No Opinion 265 8.85%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q9: Section 230

Section 230 is a controversial statute that provides tech companies with immunity from civil liability for
content posted by users on their platforms. Would you support legislation to reform section 230
essentially limiting Big Tech and social media’s immunity from civil liability?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Support

Somewhat Support

Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly Support ® Somewhat Support Somewhat Oppose @ Strongly Oppose @ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 1,194 39.8%
Somewhat Support 671 22.37%
Somewhat Oppose 309 10.29%
Strongly Oppose 443 14.76%
Unsure or No Opinion 384 12.79%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q10: Twitter Suspension

As you may be aware, Twitter has been suspending the accounts of users who believe that human beings
cannot change sex. These suspensions have included women'’s rights campaigners, and charitable
organizations that promote traditional, religious family values. Do you approve or disapprove of Twitter’s

decision to suspend these accounts?
Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Somewhat Disapprove

Strongly Disapprove

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

® strongly Approve ® Somewhat Approve Somewhat Disapprove @ Strongly Disapprove
@ Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Approve 651 21.71%
Somewhat Approve 406 13.54%
Somewhat Disapprove 309 10.3%
Strongly Disapprove 1,295 43.18%
Unsure or No Opinion 338 11.27%
Total 3,000 100%
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100%
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Q11: Employee Expression

Do you believe that employees should generally be allowed to express spiritual or personal convictions
outside of the workplace without getting fired?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree & Unsure or No Opinion
Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 1,968 65.6%
Somewhat Agree 596 19.86%
Somewhat Disagree 129 4.29%
Strongly Disagree 119 3.95%
Unsure or No Opinion 189 6.3%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q12: Sex-Based Rights

Below are some questions on the issue of sex-based rights and how they may be affected by changes in
legal records of physical sex. Please indicate which response most accurately represents your viewpoint.
Sample Size: 3,000

Female-only changing
and group shower...

Female-only jails
and prisons sho...

Men who are sex
offenders or...

Female-only homeless
or domestic viole...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
@ strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree & Unsure or No Opinion
Somewhat . Unsure or No
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Opinion Total

R1 Female-only
changing and
group shower 13.57% 7.22% 12.77% 41.9% 24.54% 100%
accommodations 407 217 383 1,257 736 3,000
should be
banned.
R2 Female-only
jails and prisons 7.31% 4.98% 12.92% 59.58% 15.21% 100%
should be 219 149 388 1,788 456 3,000
banned.
R3 Men who are
sex offenders or
:r?zjelzt&a:"‘ﬁ; 3.98% 3.08% 6.93% 75.78% 10.23% 100%

K 119 92 208 2,274 307 3,000
to serve their
sentencesin
women’s prisons.
R4 Female-only
zgﬂzzf‘zglence 4.17% 3.5% 9.25% 73.71% 9.37% 100%

125 105 277 2,211 281 3,000

shelters should be
banned.
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Q13: Female Healthcare Provider

Currently, women can request a female healthcare provider when undergoing intimate medical
examinations or procedures. Should medical offices be banned from honoring such requests if a doctor or
nurse who was born male but identifies as a woman wishes to be assigned to the patient?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 404 13.47%
Somewhat Agree 243 8.09%
Somewhat Disagree 360 12.01%

Strongly Disagree 1,247 41.57%

Unsure or No Opinion 746 24.85%

Total 3,000 100%
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Q14: Female Competitions
Should female-only athletics competitions for women and girls be banned?
Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 201 6.69%

Somewhat Agree 134 4.48%
Somewhat Disagree 305 10.18%

Strongly Disagree 1,927 64.25%

Unsure or No Opinion 432 14.41%

Total 3,000 100%
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Q15: Medical Providers

Should medical providers be banned from refusing to sterilize, or perform cosmetic mastectomies, on
children, if the children claim a gender identity?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 699 23.3%

Somewhat Agree 208 6.92%
Somewhat Disagree 293 9.77%

Strongly Disagree 1,173 39.11%

Unsure or No Opinion 627 20.89%

Total 3,000 100%
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Q16: Sex Change Surgeries

Do you think that parents should be banned from refusing to allow trans-identified minor children to
undergo physical sex change surgeries or take potentially sterilizing hormones?

Sample Size: 3,000

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Unsure or No Opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® strongly Agree @ Somewhat Agree Somewhat Disagree @ Strongly Disagree ) Unsure or No Opinion

Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 695 23.17%
Somewhat Agree 205 6.84%
Somewhat Disagree 312 10.39%

Strongly Disagree 1,131 37.7%

Unsure or No Opinion 657 21.89%

Total 3,000 100%
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Q17: Party

Are you aregistered Republican, Democrat or Independent?

Sample Size: 3,000

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other Party

0%

Value
Republican
Democrat
Independent
Other Party

Total
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20% 40%

® Republican ® Democrat

60%

Independent @ Other Party

Frequency
1,110

1,140

630

120

3,000

Percent

37%

38%

21%

4%

100%

100%
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Q18: Ideology
Do you consider yourself to be Very Conservative, Somewhat Conservative, Moderate, Somewhat Liberal

or Very Liberal?
Sample Size: 3,000

Very Conservative

Somewhat Conservative

Moderate

Somewhat Liberal

Very Liberal
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® very Conservative ® Somewhat Conservative Moderate @ Somewhat Liberal & Very Liberal

Value Frequency Percent

Very Conservative 740 24.65%
Somewhat Conservative 697 23.24%
Moderate 808 26.94%
Somewhat Liberal 438 14.59%

Very Liberal 317 10.57%

Total 3,000 100%
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Q19: Gender
What is your gender?
Sample Size: 3,000

Value
Male
Female

Total
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® male ® Female

Frequency
1,515
1,485

3,000

Percent

50.51%

49.49%

100%
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Q20: Ethnicity

What is your ethnicity? Are you...?

Sample Size: 3,000

Value

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic or Other

Total
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® white, non-Hispanic ® Black, non-Hispanic

Hispanic or Other

Frequency
2,355

318

327

3,000

Percent

78.49%

10.6%

10.91%

100%
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Q21: Age
What is your age? Are you..
Sample Size: 3,000

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or over

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® 1833 @ 35-54 55-64 @ 65o0rover

Value Frequency Percent
18-34 540 18%
35-54 750 25%
55-64 660 22%

65 or over 1,050 35%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q22: Education
What is the highest degree or level of education you have completed?
Sample Size: 3,000

Less than high school gra...
High School graduate
Some College or Associate...

Bachelor’s degree

Postgraduate
Don’t know
Ol’/o 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Lessthanhighschoolgra.. ® HighSchoolgraduate Some College or Associate.. @ Bachelor’s degree
@ Postgraduate Don’t know

Value Frequency Percent
Less than high school graduate 85 2.84%
High School graduate 438 14.6%
Some College or Associate's Degree 894 29.8%
Bachelor’'s degree 794 26.47%
Postgraduate 779 25.95%
Don’t know 10 0.34%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q23: Income
Which of the following categories best describes your annual household income?
Sample Size: 3,000

Less than $25,000

$25,000 to less than $50,...
$50,000 to less than $75,...
$75,000 to less than $100...
$100,000 to less than $12...
$125,000 to less than $15...

More than $150,000

Don’t know
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Lessthan$25,000 @ $25,000to less than $50,... $50,000 to less than $75,... @ $75,000 to less than $100...

$100,000 to less than $12... $125,000 to less than $15... @ Morethan $150,000 @ Don’t know
Value Frequency Percent
Less than $25,000 293 9.77%
$25,000 to less than $50,000 499 16.63%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 571 19.05%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 467 15.56%
$100,000 to less than $125,000 344 11.45%
$125,000 to less than $150,000 152 5.06%
More than $150,000 370 12.32%
Don’t know 304 10.15%
Total 3,000 100%

Women's Services National Survey 23 of 25



Q24: Vote History
Vote History - General Election (2020, 2018, 2016, 2014)
Sample Size: 3,000

10of4

2o0f4

30f4

4 0of 4

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® 10fs @ 20fs 3ofs @ nsofy

Value Frequency Percent
lof4 90 2.99%
2of 4 195 6.5%
3of4 545 18.15%
4Lof4 2,171 72.36%
Total 3,000 100%
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Q25: US Region
US Region
Sample Size: 3,000

South

Northeast

Midwest

West

0% 20%

Value
South
Northeast
Midwest
West

Total
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40%

® south ® Northeast

60%

Midwest @ west

Frequency
1,077

488

775

660

3,000

Percent

35.89%

16.26%

25.85%

22%

100%

100%

25 of 25



